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* Maori mission schools are registered private primary schools, and Maori secondary schools are registered private
secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Maori post-primaryschools. f Estimated population five years of age but under ten years of age. 1 Estimated populationtwenty-one years of age and under twenty-twoyears of age. • § In other tables schools ofart'are classed as technicalschools unless otherwise indicated. || Amending E 1, 1948.
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Table D—ROLL NUMBERS at Educational Institutions (Exclusive of
University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools)
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Type of School.

Total
Number

on the Roll
Total

Number
on the Roll

Children.

on the
1st July,

1947.
on the
1st July,

1948.
Under

10 Years.
10-11
Years.

11-12
Years.

12-13
Years.

13-14
Years .

Public primary schools
-Special classes for backward children
Maori village schools (primary)
Maori mission and boarding schools (private

primary)*
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands ..

.Secondary schools, lower departments
Private primary schools*
Intermediate schools and departments
-Secondary departments of district high

schools
Secondary schools

-Combined schools
Technicalhigh and day schools

.Schools of Arts§
Part-time students at day and night classes
Maori secondary schools*—

Primary
Post-primary

Endowed and registered private secondary
schools*

•Correspondence school—
Primary
Secondary

Training colleges
Schools for mentally backward, <fec.
.Schools for the deaf
New Zealand Institute for the Blind

206,0951!
817

12,597
745

110
189

30,964
10,112
7,629

19,169
3,670

14,179
.214

21,727

31
659

9,309

1,882
767

1,634
182
245
34

210,312
853

13,026
759

97
187

31,833
10,784
7,938

19,116
3,651

13,851
231

23,458

39
695

9,053

1,834
778

1,875
183
269
41

136,789
203

6,875
412

52
, 36

18,885
1

• 1,079

10
179

19

23,448
113

1,325
79

8
17

3,454
191

1

130

' *18
8

19,711
1411,287
98

6
39

3,443
2,472

4

3
1
1

21.
2

7

134

"22
17
4

16,254
125

1,245
51

12
48

3,102*
4,196

133

361
64

158

' '20
9
5

265

120
12

' 26
17

3

9,322-
131

1,092
57

9
28

1,931
2,593-
1,586.

3,746
681

2,718
' 51

7
42

1,566

108*
171

"31
14

Grand totals 342,960 350,863 164,540 28,792 27,415 26,226 25,886
Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris)at 1st July, 1948 1,840,313 168,950t 28,775 27,550 26,650 26,025

Type of School.
Adolescents. Adults.

14-15
Years.

I 15-16
Years.

.16-17
Years.

17-18
Years.

18-19
Years.

19-20
Years.

20-21
Years.

21 Years
and over

Public primary schools
Special classes for backward children
Maori village schools (primary)
Maori mission and boarding schools (private

primary)*
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands
Secondary schools, lower departments
Private primary schools*
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high

schools
Secondary schools
'Combined schools
TechniAlhigh and day schools
Schools of Arts§
Part-time students at day and night classes
Maori secondary schools*—

Primary
Post-primary

Endowed and registered private secondary
schools*

•Correspondence school—
Primary
Secondary

.. 4 ..

Training colleges
Schools for mentally backward, <fcc.
Schools for the deaf
New Zealand Institute for the Blind

4,065
84

856
36
8

14
815

1,155
2,834

5,5571,088
5,260

1
117

13
133

2,366

101
303
"21

11
4

667
23

294
15

2
5

167
161

2,000

4,484
908

3,492
13

1,129

176
2,226

53
132

' "27
14
5

52
8

40
7

"28
15

981

2,964
547

1,532
27

2,194

isi
1,610

27
75
14
7
4

4
25
12

4

"

6
341

1,534
283
563

31
2,919

1
102
784

11
46

179
5
2

2'
*54
423

64
113

37
2,545

' *41
201

12
22

473
8

3

37
8
9

34
1,897

8
21

2
6

496
1

2

6
5
1

16
1,373

2
5

6
2

259

1
2
3

72
11,192

5

51
7

468

Grand totals 24,842 16,000 10,313 6,852 3,995 2,522 1,677 11,803
Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris)

at 1st July, 1948
26,000 26 ,075 26,975 27,775 27,725 27,625 27,825 28,125*
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