Table D-ROLL NUMBERS at Educational Institutions (Exclusive of University Colleges and Kindergarten Schools)

Type of School.	Total Number on the Ro on the	Il on t		ERGARTEN SCHOOLS) Children.				
	1st July, 1947.	1st	July, 948.	Under 10 Years.	10-11 Years.	11-12 Years.	12-13 Years.	13-14 Years .
Public primary schools . Special classes for backward children Maori village schools (primary) . Maori mission and boarding schools (private primary)*	206,095 817 12,597 745		$10,312 \\ 853 \\ 13,026 \\ 759$	136,789 203 6,875 412	$\begin{bmatrix} 23,448 \\ 113 \\ 1,325 \\ 79 \end{bmatrix}$	19,711 141 1,287 98	$ \begin{array}{ c c c c } \hline 16,254 \\ 125 \\ 1,245 \\ 51 \end{array} $	9,322- 131 1,092 57
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high schools	110 189 30,964 10,112 7,629		97 187 31,833 10,784 7.938	$ \begin{array}{r} 52 \\ 36 \\ 18,885 \\ 1 \end{array} $	3,454 191	$\begin{array}{c} 6\\ 39\\ 3,443\\ 2,472\\ 4 \end{array}$	12 48 3,102 4,196 133	1,931 2,593 1,586
Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Arts Part-time students at day and night classes Maori secondary schools*	$\begin{array}{r} 19,169\\ 3,670\\ 14,179\\ 214\\ 21,727\end{array}$		$\begin{array}{c c} 19,116 \\ 3,651 \\ 13,851 \\ 231 \\ 23,458 \end{array}$		1	3 1 1 	361 64 158 20	3,746 681 2,718
Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools* Correspondence school	31 659 9,309		39 695 9,053	•••		2 7	9 5 265	7 42 1,566
Primary Secondary Training colleges Schools for mentally backward, &c. Schools for the deaf New Zealand Institute for the Blind	1,882 767 1,634 182 245		1,834 778 1,875 183 269 41	1,079 10 179 19	130 18 8	134 2 22 17 4	120 12 26 17	108 171 31 14
Grand totals	342,960	3	50,863	164,540	28,792	27,415	26,226	25,886
Estimated population (inclusive of Maoris) at 1st July, 1948		1,8	40,313	168,950†	28,775	27,550	26,650	26,025
Type of School.	Adolescents.				Adults.			
	14-15 Years.	15–16 Years.	-16-17 Years.	17-18 Years.	18-19 Years.	19-20 Years.	20-21 Years.	21 Years and over
Public primary schools Special classes for backward children Maori village schools (primary) Maori mission and boarding schools (private primary)*	4,065 84 856 36	667 23 294 15	52 8 40 7	25 12 4				
Public primary schools, Chatham Islands Secondary schools, lower departments Private primary schools* Intermediate schools and departments Secondary departments of district high	$ \begin{array}{c c} 8 \\ 14 \\ 815 \\ 1,155 \\ 2,834 \end{array} $	$\begin{array}{c} 2\\5\\167\\161\\2,000\end{array}$	28 15	6	 54	 	 	
schools		~,000	981	341	174	•	_	
schools Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Arts Part-time students at day and night classes Maori secondary schools*—	5,557 1,088 5,260 1 117	4,484 908 3,492 13 1,129	2,964 547 1,532 27 2,194	1,534 283 563 31 2,919	423 64 113 37 2,545	37 8 9 34 1,897	6 5 1 16 1,373	1 2 3 72 11,192
Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Artss Part-time students at day and night classes Maori secondary schools*— Primary Post-primary Endowed and registered private secondary schools*	5,557 1,088 5,260	4,484 908 3,492 13	2,964 547 1,532 27	1,534 283 563 31	$423 \\ 64 \\ 113 \\ 37$	37 8 9 34	6 5 1 16	3 72
Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Arts Part-time students at day and night classes Maori secondary schools* Primary Post-primary Post-primary Post-primary Post-primary	5,557 1,088 5,260 1 117	4,484 908 3,492 13 1,129 7	2,964 547 1,532 27 2,194	1,534 283 563 31 2,919	423 64 113 37 $2,545$ 41	37 8 9 34 1,897	6 5 1 16 1,373	3 72 11,192
Secondary schools Combined schools Technical high and day schools Schools of Artss Part-time students at day and night classes Maori secondary schools*— Primary Post-primary Post-primary Post-primary Correspondence school— Primary Secondary Secondary Training colleges Schools for mentally backward, &c. Schools for the deaf	5,557 1,088 5,260 1117 13 133 2,366 101 303 21 111 4	4,484 908 3,492 13 1,129 7 176 2,226 53 132 27 14	2,964 547 1,532 27 2,194 181 1,610 27 75 	1,534 283 563 31 2,919 102 784 11 46 179 5	423 64 113 37 2,545 41 201 12 22 473 8	37 8 9 34 1,897 8 21 2 6 496 1	6 5 1 16 1,373 2 5 6 2 259 	3 72 11,192 5 2 51 7 468

^{*} Maori mission schools are registered private primary schools, and Maori secondary schools are registered private secondary schools, but in this table these schools are considered, respectively, mission schools and Maori post-primary schools.

† Estimated population five years of age but under ten years of age.

‡ Estimated population twenty-one years of age and under twenty-two years of age.

§ In other tables schools of art are classed as technical schools unless otherwise indicated.

Amending E 1, 1948.